
Run the Lights 5k 2022
Place Name Club Gender Bib # Race Time Chip Time Age Division Rank

1 ANDY SALES M: 1 2223 00:18:18.55 00:18:10.44 44 Male Overall: 1

2 EVAN MULVANY Helm Hill Runners M: 2 2184 00:19:44.28 00:19:40.92 12 Male Overall: 2

3 MARK SELBY Lytham St Annes Road M: 3 2307 00:20:10.53 00:20:03.70 44 Male Overall: 3

4 SONNY GARTSIDE M: 4 2104 00:20:50.52 00:20:45.41 34 Male Overall: 4

5 KENNETH BEAZLEY Preston harriers M: 5 2024 00:21:02.03 00:20:52.43 64 Male Overall: 5

6 THEO CAIND M: 6 2048 00:21:31.77 00:21:18.90 19 Male Overall: 6

7 DANIEL BRAY M: 7 2039 00:22:27.34 00:21:29.74 22 Male Overall: 7

8 GARRY STUBBS-BRONSON M: 8 2242 00:21:42.26 00:21:31.15 47 Male Overall: 8

9 MARK FAWCETT Trawden ac reg no 328 M: 9 2093 00:22:04.26 00:21:36.66 50 Male Overall: 9

10 PAUL NOBLE M: 10 596 00:21:51.52 00:21:43.94 59 Male Overall: 10

11 ADAM DIXON M: 11 2293 00:22:09.77 00:22:05.19 33 Male Overall: 11

12 EMMA GUILFOYLE Hyndburn ac F: 1 2111 00:22:26.51 00:22:06.39 23 Female Overall: 1

13 STEPHEN PERRY Lancaster & Morecambe M: 12 2203 00:22:21.02 00:22:10.92 67 Male Overall: 12

14 SZYMON BARTELKE M: 13 2023 00:23:00.26 00:22:40.14 17 Male Overall: 13

15 WARREN CROOK Chorley AC & Tri M: 14 2064 00:22:46.75 00:22:40.89 58 Male Overall: 14

16 KIRK DOUGLAS Lonely Goat RC M: 15 2084 00:23:15.20 00:23:04.33 55 Male Overall: 15

17 ANNMARIE BULCOCK Skipton ac F: 2 2046 00:23:59.75 00:23:36.88 53 Female Overall: 2

18 MICHAEL MCINNES Skipton ac M: 16 2166 00:24:00.78 00:23:38.69 47 Male Overall: 16

19 WILLIAM VARLEY Longwood Harriers AC, M: 17 2257 00:24:20.51 00:24:02.30 13 Male Overall: 17

20 CONNOR ANSELL M: 18 2009 00:25:00.00 00:24:05.40 14 Male Overall: 18

21 LIBERTY BRYAN Chorley AC & Tri F: 3 2044 00:24:21.53 00:24:09.67 22 Female Overall: 3

22 ISAAC KINSELLA M: 19 2148 00:24:48.50 00:24:10.13 11 Male Overall: 19

23 ALEXANDER BLACKMORE M: 20 2031 00:26:27.98 00:24:14.38 28 Male Overall: 20

24 JOHNATHAN WELLS Red Rose Road Runners M: 21 2004 00:26:36.24 00:24:18.64 36 Male Overall: 21

25 DARREN HORROCKS M: 22 2129 00:24:53.49 00:24:23.12 37 Male Overall: 22

26 JAKE JONES M: 23 2139 00:26:01.43 00:24:51.34 16 Male Overall: 23

27 LEE BIGGS M: 24 2029 00:25:13.49 00:24:52.13 46 Male Overall: 24

28 THOMAS HARTLEY M: 25 2118 00:25:05.93 00:24:53.60 15 Male Overall: 25

29 SARA EDEN F: 4 303 00:25:25.25 00:24:53.65 38 Female Overall: 4

30 JAKE DAVID WEBSTER M: 26 2262 00:25:06.82 00:24:57.47 23 Male Overall: 26

31 SARAH WILSON F: 5 2267 00:25:47.99 00:25:28.37 45 Female Overall: 5

32 PHILIPPA SALES F: 6 2226 00:26:57.99 00:25:36.35 43 Female Overall: 6

33 SIMON COOPER M: 27 2058 00:26:19.49 00:25:44.63 42 Male Overall: 27

34 PHOENIX FRAZER M: 28 2102 00:25:52.25 00:25:49.41 11 Male Overall: 28

35 LYDIA SIDEBOTHAM Quays Running Club F: 7 2231 00:27:26.02 00:26:01.18 25 Female Overall: 7

36 EVA MION F: 8 2309 00:26:52.49 00:26:12.39 13 Female Overall: 8

37 REBECCA WELLS Red Rose Road Runners F: 9 2296 00:28:46.67 00:26:15.31 28 Female Overall: 9

38 ANTONIO MION M: 29 2310 00:27:00.48 00:26:22.11 57 Male Overall: 29

39 DAVID KINDER M: 30 2145 00:27:13.24 00:26:41.64 69 Male Overall: 30

40 JAMES IRVING M: 31 2133 00:28:54.04 00:26:55.69 31 Male Overall: 31

41 LIAM JONES M: 32 2141 00:28:13.72 00:27:03.87 18 Male Overall: 32

42 CLARE CARTLEDGE Mile Shy Club F: 10 2290 00:29:40.46 00:27:04.12 48 Female Overall: 10

43 GRAYSON DEVEY M: 33 2077 00:27:24.48 00:27:06.27 11 Male Overall: 33

44 ANDREW STUART M: 34 2241 00:30:16.21 00:27:06.87 39 Male Overall: 34

45 SARAH RHODES F: 11 2215 00:30:16.21 00:27:08.15 33 Female Overall: 11

46 AIMEE BRADSHAW F: 12 191 00:27:45.48 00:27:13.62 38 Female Overall: 12

47 NEIL HOLDEN M: 35 2126 00:30:01.47 00:27:14.91 59 Male Overall: 35

48 PHILIPPA WARD F: 13 2259 00:28:59.47 00:27:21.99 44 Female Overall: 13

49 ALAN BIBBY M: 36 2028 00:29:12.72 00:27:51.08 51 Male Overall: 36

50 DYLAN JONES M: 37 2140 00:28:51.97 00:27:55.10 11 Male Overall: 37

51 NICK NAFTEL M: 38 2306 00:29:53.29 00:27:55.47 31 Male Overall: 38

52 RAYMOND JONES M: 39 2142 00:28:53.22 00:27:56.62 45 Male Overall: 39

53 IAN HODGSON M: 40 2125 00:29:18.23 00:27:59.40 37 Male Overall: 40

54 GEORGIA MCGINTY M: 41 2162 00:28:37.72 00:28:00.87 17 Male Overall: 41

55 MARK MCGINTY M: 42 2163 00:28:38.57 00:28:01.96 49 Male Overall: 42

56 SHARON COLLIS F: 14 2308 00:29:19.08 00:28:15.97 53 Female Overall: 14

57 CHRISTOPHER SMITH M: 43 729 00:30:53.21 00:28:25.60 50 Male Overall: 43

58 DIANE MERCER F: 15 2170 00:31:23.95 00:28:27.93 49 Female Overall: 15

59 MAXINE MORTON F: 16 2180 00:30:43.72 00:28:31.12 0 :

60 RUTH PERKINS Mile Shy Club F: 17 2201 00:31:06.45 00:28:32.36 37 Female Overall: 16

61 RODDY MACKAY M: 44 2153 00:31:17.96 00:28:36.12 22 Male Overall: 44

62 MATTHEW DIXON Oldham and Royton Har M: 45 2081 00:29:57.71 00:28:39.12 38 Male Overall: 45

63 EVIE SALES Northowram Pumas F: 18 2225 00:30:01.47 00:28:39.39 16 Female Overall: 17
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64 RACHEL CATTERALL F: 19 2052 00:30:08.09 00:28:46.45 41 Female Overall: 18

65 CARL HARGREAVES M: 46 2300 00:30:04.74 00:28:58.90 43 Male Overall: 46

66 ARTHUR RABY M: 47 2208 00:29:11.46 00:29:04.35 36 Male Overall: 47

67 DARYL RABY M: 48 2209 00:29:11.46 00:29:04.35 37 Male Overall: 48

68 NATALIE ARCHER F: 20 2011 00:31:04.21 00:29:04.84 26 Female Overall: 19

69 STACEY HAWKINS F: 21 399 00:29:53.29 00:29:07.43 43 Female Overall: 20

70 CHRISTINE PERRY Lancaster & Morecambe F: 22 2202 00:29:28.72 00:29:08.85 67 Female Overall: 21

71 AARON HUGHES M: 49 2304 00:30:44.55 00:29:11.20 14 Male Overall: 49

72 FRASER PARRY M: 50 616 00:30:31.97 00:29:14.87 15 Male Overall: 50

73 JADE MORTON F: 23 2179 00:31:30.90 00:29:18.03 27 Female Overall: 22

74 ALISON BIGGS F: 24 2030 00:29:52.47 00:29:30.61 44 Female Overall: 23

75 MELANIE RACE Evenwood Road Runners F: 25 2302 00:30:07.21 00:29:32.13 49 Female Overall: 24

76 DANIELLE GREENWOOD F: 26 2107 00:31:34.23 00:29:35.41 24 Female Overall: 25

77 CHRISTOPHER CASSIDY M: 51 2051 00:30:54.45 00:29:36.38 38 Male Overall: 51

78 LISA POLLITT F: 27 635 00:29:56.50 00:29:41.62 40 Female Overall: 26

79 AZURA CAINS F: 28 2049 00:29:58.61 00:29:45.25 17 Female Overall: 27

80 IRENA OGONOWSKA F: 29 2191 00:31:15.21 00:29:48.60 34 Female Overall: 28

81 ABBIE FAWCETT F: 30 2094 00:30:27.46 00:29:58.10 16 Female Overall: 29

82 THOMAS GILBERT M: 52 2105 00:30:39.21 00:30:04.10 31 Male Overall: 52

83 DANIEL HALLIDAY M: 53 2297 00:32:11.70 00:30:14.38 38 Male Overall: 53

84 POPPY SALES Northowram Pumas F: 31 2224 00:31:39.21 00:30:17.38 13 Female Overall: 30

85 EMILY YARWOOD Spectrum Striders F: 32 2294 00:32:57.45 00:30:21.86 24 Female Overall: 31

86 CARL COOPER M: 54 2059 00:32:26.74 00:30:25.42 40 Male Overall: 54

87 HAYLEY COOPER F: 33 2060 00:32:26.74 00:30:25.42 39 Female Overall: 32

88 SALLY-ANN EMMAS F: 34 2090 00:32:24.45 00:30:38.36 49 Female Overall: 33

89 REBECCA STYLES F: 35 753 00:33:41.70 00:30:44.34 50 Female Overall: 34

90 MICHELLE METCALFE F: 36 561 00:33:42.76 00:30:44.91 50 Female Overall: 35

91 JOHN RICHARDSON Aycliffe RC M: 55 2216 00:33:42.76 00:30:55.18 36 Male Overall: 55

92 CONOR RAFFERTY M: 56 652 00:32:18.32 00:31:00.22 34 Male Overall: 56

93 LOUISE RAFFERTY F: 37 651 00:32:17.45 00:31:00.85 30 Female Overall: 36

94 ROBERT AUBURN M: 57 2014 00:34:14.01 00:31:06.17 74 Male Overall: 57

95 SAM HARKNESS Oldham & Royton Harri F: 38 2115 00:31:47.95 00:31:08.36 36 Female Overall: 37

96 POPPY MORTON F: 39 2181 00:33:25.20 00:31:12.85 0 :

97 LAUREN EMERY F: 40 314 00:34:04.89 00:31:13.32 34 Female Overall: 38

98 ANDREW SMITH M: 58 719 00:34:06.02 00:31:14.17 35 Male Overall: 58

99 AMANDA GALLAGHER F: 41 2103 00:34:23.52 00:31:30.67 54 Female Overall: 39

100 STEPHEN KING M: 59 2146 00:34:24.98 00:31:40.13 63 Male Overall: 59

101 NATHAN MCGOWAN M: 60 2165 00:33:29.55 00:31:47.45 12 Male Overall: 60

102 ABBY BAMFORD F: 42 2018 00:33:44.42 00:31:48.85 15 Female Overall: 40

103 HELEN HOLDEN F: 43 2127 00:34:47.52 00:32:00.17 53 Female Overall: 41

104 CLAIRE LAMBERT F: 44 2150 00:33:40.69 00:32:03.22 43 Female Overall: 42

105 FREDDIE DOUGLAS M: 61 2083 00:34:52.01 00:32:10.18 11 Male Overall: 61

106 ANDREW DOUGLAS M: 62 2082 00:34:54.47 00:32:12.38 42 Male Overall: 62

107 REBECCA BARTON F: 45 164 00:32:32.13 00:32:16.27 0 :

108 KIRSTY ALEXANDER F: 46 2289 00:34:26.68 00:32:17.79 28 Female Overall: 43

109 MELVIN OWEN M: 63 607 00:32:33.96 00:32:19.12 58 Male Overall: 63

110 ALICE BRAY F: 47 2040 00:33:21.89 00:32:21.48 18 Female Overall: 44

111 FERGUS BARRATT M: 64 160 00:34:22.70 00:32:33.06 23 Male Overall: 64

112 CLAIRE FORREST F: 48 2098 00:36:03.53 00:32:36.42 48 Female Overall: 45

113 STEPHANIE OFORI F: 49 2003 00:35:39.44 00:32:40.87 31 Female Overall: 46

114 HAYLEY DYSON F: 50 2086 00:34:13.20 00:32:42.56 30 Female Overall: 47

115 ELIZABETH CROMPTON M: 65 2063 00:33:22.74 00:32:47.88 32 Male Overall: 65

116 KIRSTY WATSON Red Rose RR F: 51 2261 00:33:28.70 00:33:03.83 42 Female Overall: 48

117 KATHERINE REYNOLDS F: 52 2214 00:34:35.94 00:33:14.30 29 Female Overall: 49

118 LINDSY MCALLISTER F: 53 2160 00:36:02.67 00:33:19.31 46 Female Overall: 50

119 CHRISSIE NAYLOR F: 54 2186 00:35:55.05 00:33:24.69 29 Female Overall: 51

120 RACHEL BURTON F: 55 2047 00:35:54.18 00:33:26.33 38 Female Overall: 52

121 CARL KIRKHAM Lymm Runners M: 66 2149 00:33:38.14 00:33:33.81 67 Male Overall: 66

122 KARIN MELLING F: 56 557 00:34:42.93 00:33:37.09 46 Female Overall: 53

123 TONI BRADLEY F: 57 2037 00:35:00.93 00:33:39.29 44 Female Overall: 54

124 DAVID MILLAR Lonely Goat RC M: 67 567 00:34:17.94 00:33:43.71 53 Male Overall: 67

125 COLETTE GREY F: 58 2109 00:35:22.68 00:33:45.20 59 Female Overall: 55

126 SARAH MILLAR F: 59 566 00:34:20.48 00:33:46.24 54 Female Overall: 56
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127 BRIAN FEHERTY M: 68 2096 00:34:51.19 00:33:54.32 73 Male Overall: 68

128 NICOLA ASPREY F: 60 2286 00:35:23.57 00:33:58.96 44 Female Overall: 57

129 JULIE MCGOWAN Madrunners F: 61 2164 00:35:41.37 00:33:59.02 41 Female Overall: 58

130 STUART RAYNES M: 69 2212 00:34:29.96 00:34:11.75 47 Male Overall: 69

131 HELEN RAYNES Fordy Runs F: 62 2211 00:34:30.79 00:34:12.58 41 Female Overall: 59

132 CAROLE MOLE F: 63 2173 00:35:38.12 00:34:15.24 68 Female Overall: 60

133 DEREK HUGHES Liverpool Running Bugs M: 70 2132 00:36:23.18 00:34:19.32 70 Male Overall: 70

134 LOUISE PHILLIPS F: 64 2206 00:36:34.93 00:34:26.03 33 Female Overall: 61

135 MARTIN SHIPWAY Keswick ac M: 71 2305 00:35:27.44 00:34:28.84 46 Male Overall: 71

136 NANCY EINEMAN F: 65 2089 00:35:56.43 00:34:32.84 65 Female Overall: 62

137 MOGGY MACKENZIE Sowerby Bridge Snails F: 66 2154 00:35:42.47 00:34:46.60 54 Female Overall: 63

138 LINDSEY HARRIS F: 67 2116 00:35:48.68 00:34:46.86 43 Female Overall: 64

139 SARAH HETHERINGTON F: 68 2121 00:36:34.74 00:34:57.26 45 Female Overall: 65

140 PETER CHURCHILL M: 72 2053 00:37:49.41 00:35:00.34 43 Male Overall: 72

141 SARAH INGHAM F: 69 447 00:36:05.19 00:35:05.58 32 Female Overall: 66

142 RACHEL FAIRHURST F: 70 2092 00:35:40.40 00:35:09.82 37 Female Overall: 67

143 MICHAEL CARROLL M: 73 2050 00:37:14.05 00:35:11.69 31 Male Overall: 73

144 CHARLIE OWEN M: 74 606 00:36:33.50 00:35:27.66 62 Male Overall: 74

145 LISA PATTINSON F: 71 2197 00:37:58.91 00:35:32.59 40 Female Overall: 68

146 SUNILA JAIN F: 72 2134 00:37:36.19 00:35:35.09 58 Female Overall: 69

147 SUE EDWARDS F: 73 2087 00:38:08.17 00:35:35.36 48 Female Overall: 70

148 SHELLEY BAINBRIDGE F: 74 2015 00:38:10.17 00:35:45.35 60 Female Overall: 71

149 DEBBIE RIMMER F: 75 2217 00:38:16.95 00:35:55.59 22 Female Overall: 72

150 TONY OLIVER M: 75 2192 00:37:45.16 00:36:11.05 39 Male Overall: 75

151 ISABELLA SCOTT F: 76 2227 00:38:29.16 00:36:11.06 13 Female Overall: 73

152 AIMEE PACKWOOD F: 77 2195 00:38:05.92 00:36:12.74 36 Female Overall: 74

153 LAURA PACKWOOD F: 78 2194 00:38:06.80 00:36:15.95 36 Female Overall: 75

154 ROSS TURNER M: 76 2252 00:38:41.16 00:36:22.56 54 Male Overall: 76

155 LESLEY TURNER F: 79 2251 00:38:41.16 00:36:23.81 53 Female Overall: 76

156 JACQUI ROBERTS F: 80 2219 00:37:19.42 00:36:24.32 59 Female Overall: 77

157 ERIN TURNER F: 81 2303 00:38:42.03 00:36:25.44 29 Female Overall: 78

158 MICHELLE PLATT Mile Shy Club F: 82 2207 00:39:09.41 00:36:28.31 54 Female Overall: 79

159 JILL COLEMAN F: 83 2285 00:37:54.16 00:36:28.55 58 Female Overall: 80

160 HEATHER YOUNG F: 84 2276 00:37:55.00 00:36:31.12 60 Female Overall: 81

161 HELEN JOHNSON F: 85 2136 00:38:57.35 00:36:40.03 25 Female Overall: 82

162 JACK SHIPWAY M: 77 2298 00:39:33.92 00:36:41.86 13 Male Overall: 77

163 ALISON BOAG-MUNROE F: 86 2032 00:39:11.45 00:36:43.34 40 Female Overall: 83

164 LOUISE HEPPLESTON Sowerby Bridge Snails F: 87 2120 00:39:16.01 00:36:47.94 62 Female Overall: 84

165 CERI WITCHARD F: 88 865 00:39:15.16 00:36:56.31 46 Female Overall: 85

166 RACHEL GRIMWADE-
BAXTER

F: 89 2110 00:37:24.43 00:36:58.85 39 Female Overall: 86

167 KAREN MCCALLUM F: 90 2161 00:39:02.91 00:36:59.34 55 Female Overall: 87

168 SHAUN MCMILLAN M: 78 2169 00:37:48.17 00:37:09.08 19 Male Overall: 78

169 FRANCES REDDING F: 91 2213 00:39:59.54 00:37:09.19 40 Female Overall: 88

170 ALEX MCMILLAN M: 79 2168 00:37:50.26 00:37:10.43 17 Male Overall: 79

171 CHARLOTTE PAYNE F: 92 2198 00:40:19.15 00:37:17.56 30 Female Overall: 89

172 JON TARBUCK M: 80 2246 00:40:26.39 00:37:17.80 51 Male Overall: 80

173 MATTHEW HILLS M: 81 2124 00:39:22.93 00:37:20.07 31 Male Overall: 81

174 DIANA BARKER F: 93 2020 00:39:20.66 00:37:27.46 39 Female Overall: 90

175 LOUISE TYRER F: 94 2253 00:39:21.48 00:37:28.30 45 Female Overall: 91

176 LUCY BENTON F: 95 2026 00:39:58.66 00:37:46.81 24 Female Overall: 92

177 LUCAS GUMBLEY M: 82 2281 00:40:54.79 00:37:51.94 13 Male Overall: 82

178 ELIZA GUMBLEY F: 96 2292 00:40:55.95 00:37:53.36 14 Female Overall: 93

179 POLLY GUMBLEY F: 97 2282 00:40:58.14 00:37:54.79 15 Female Overall: 94

180 JAN MARSH Southport Strollers R F: 98 521 00:39:12.91 00:38:14.84 67 Female Overall: 95

181 TRACY ROUTLEDGE Red Rose RR F: 99 2221 00:40:47.34 00:38:15.28 51 Female Overall: 96

182 NIGEL BOYLE M: 83 2036 00:40:48.90 00:38:16.54 53 Male Overall: 83

183 ALYSON SPENCER F: 100 2240 00:39:25.03 00:38:19.19 59 Female Overall: 97

184 TRISHA HOLDEN F: 101 2128 00:38:45.70 00:38:20.33 52 Female Overall: 98

185 CHLOE DEVA F: 102 2075 00:39:24.18 00:38:20.72 36 Female Overall: 99

186 NATASHA RICIOPPO Chorlton Runners F: 103 666 00:40:14.23 00:38:20.87 36 Female Overall: 100

187 DEBRA PHILLIPS F: 104 2205 00:40:39.90 00:38:28.07 57 Female Overall: 101

188 ROBERT HARDING Telford Harriers M: 84 2114 00:39:38.35 00:38:32.27 70 Male Overall: 84
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189 KATHRYN JOHNSON F: 105 2137 00:40:52.90 00:38:34.05 54 Female Overall: 102

190 LAURA BROMWELL F: 106 2042 00:39:30.66 00:38:35.06 42 Female Overall: 103

191 SAM DAVIES M: 85 2068 00:41:48.40 00:38:35.80 13 Male Overall: 85

192 MICHAEL BARLOW M: 86 2021 00:41:43.44 00:38:39.38 42 Male Overall: 86

193 ABI SOUTH F: 107 2238 00:40:13.14 00:38:49.27 31 Female Overall: 104

194 GARETH DEVEY M: 87 2079 00:39:16.01 00:38:56.89 36 Male Overall: 87

195 ANDERSON DEVEY M: 88 2078 00:39:16.01 00:38:57.14 11 Male Overall: 88

196 ANDREW DAVIES M: 89 2071 00:42:15.65 00:39:00.31 65 Male Overall: 89

197 SAM WILLIAMS F: 108 2266 00:39:59.68 00:39:12.06 46 Female Overall: 105

198 GAVIN DAVIES M: 90 2067 00:40:29.40 00:39:18.57 51 Male Overall: 90

199 GRAHAM FOSTER M: 91 2099 00:41:52.69 00:39:27.87 61 Male Overall: 91

200 SUE DAVIES F: 109 2066 00:40:53.71 00:39:41.13 47 Female Overall: 106

201 TOM HOYLE M: 92 2131 00:42:18.39 00:39:42.33 35 Male Overall: 92

202 MICHELLE SUNTER F: 110 2243 00:42:22.40 00:39:46.58 37 Female Overall: 107

203 LUCINDA SCOTT F: 111 2228 00:42:05.09 00:39:47.24 51 Female Overall: 108

204 DANIELLE BERRY F: 112 2027 00:42:02.39 00:39:57.83 38 Female Overall: 109

205 SHERALEE HADDON F: 113 2112 00:42:10.14 00:40:00.55 63 Female Overall: 110

206 SARAH PEARCE the lonely goat F: 114 2199 00:42:42.63 00:40:17.03 52 Female Overall: 111

207 KAYLA HAMMOND Blackpool Freedom Run F: 115 2002 00:41:56.65 00:40:19.18 11 Female Overall: 112

208 STACEY JADE ALLKINS-
THOMAS

F: 116 2008 00:42:12.41 00:40:22.56 30 Female Overall: 113

209 HEIDI PARRY F: 117 619 00:41:51.14 00:40:34.26 15 Female Overall: 114

210 ERICA PARRY F: 118 618 00:41:52.69 00:40:36.60 15 Female Overall: 115

211 MAUREEN ROBERTS Lancaster and Morecam F: 119 2218 00:42:45.39 00:40:40.32 66 Female Overall: 116

212 LINDA ASPDEN F: 120 2012 00:43:34.13 00:40:41.54 62 Female Overall: 117

213 LEANNE KEMP F: 121 2144 00:42:48.39 00:40:49.30 42 Female Overall: 118

214 NAOMI BARRACLOUGH F: 122 2022 00:42:49.19 00:40:50.10 34 Female Overall: 119

215 DEBBIE MAINS-BATLE F: 123 2295 00:44:30.40 00:41:10.82 47 Female Overall: 120

216 ROSE GUARINO F: 124 374 00:41:35.64 00:41:17.43 43 Female Overall: 121

217 KATHRYN JAMES F: 125 2135 00:44:26.88 00:41:36.79 29 Female Overall: 122

218 LUCY GUMBLEY F: 126 2291 00:45:03.88 00:41:59.53 31 Female Overall: 123

219 BRIAN GUMBLEY M: 93 2283 00:45:06.01 00:42:00.43 41 Male Overall: 93

220 SOPHIE WRIGHT F: 127 2270 00:45:05.17 00:42:05.31 15 Female Overall: 124

221 SUE TRACY THOMAS M: 94 2248 00:43:59.38 00:42:09.29 55 Male Overall: 94

222 DAWN ROMERO F: 128 2220 00:44:55.81 00:42:18.21 53 Female Overall: 125

223 JESS WRIGHT Stoke FIT F: 129 2271 00:45:29.66 00:42:29.31 43 Female Overall: 126

224 LYNDA DEVENPORT F: 130 2076 00:42:51.15 00:42:30.03 48 Female Overall: 127

225 MARGARET PARKER F: 131 2196 00:42:49.19 00:42:30.99 67 Female Overall: 128

226 DARREN MINTO M: 95 2172 00:45:41.66 00:42:32.59 42 Male Overall: 95

227 STEVE WRIGHT Stoke FIT M: 96 2272 00:45:33.88 00:42:33.03 43 Male Overall: 96

228 DARREN BARRATT M: 97 159 00:44:27.71 00:42:36.88 50 Male Overall: 97

229 SUZANNE GUMBLEY M: 98 2284 00:45:45.15 00:42:39.56 37 Male Overall: 98

230 LYNNE DAVIES F: 132 2070 00:45:56.37 00:42:42.03 52 Female Overall: 129

231 EMMA DAVIES : 1 2069 00:45:57.40 00:42:43.84 15 :

232 MATISSE BRIGNALL F: 133 2041 00:45:52.66 00:43:06.31 30 Female Overall: 130

233 KERRIE TALBOT F: 134 2245 00:45:53.44 00:43:07.60 44 Female Overall: 131

234 LISA COTTON M: 99 2061 00:45:53.68 00:43:08.35 49 Male Overall: 99

235 FAYE TOWNSEND Evenwood RR F: 135 2250 00:44:41.62 00:43:49.26 40 Female Overall: 132

236 NATHAN WALSH M: 100 2280 00:46:59.61 00:43:53.26 18 Male Overall: 100

237 WENDY BOOTH F: 136 2033 00:45:47.65 00:43:58.28 52 Female Overall: 133

238 RICHARD SHARPE Thorney Running Club M: 101 2229 00:47:01.97 00:44:01.41 57 Male Overall: 101

239 JACKIE SHARPE Thorney Running Club F: 137 2230 00:47:01.14 00:44:01.57 57 Female Overall: 134

240 KELLY COLCLOUGH F: 138 2056 00:45:42.65 00:44:09.55 38 Female Overall: 135

241 KADIE MARTIN F: 139 2277 00:46:16.87 00:44:15.01 32 Female Overall: 136

242 CATHERINE CROSBIE F: 140 2065 00:45:26.86 00:44:21.02 60 Female Overall: 137

243 ALISON YARWOOD Mile Shy Club F: 141 2274 00:47:06.86 00:44:24.76 55 Female Overall: 138

244 GLYN WILKINSON M: 102 2263 00:46:52.11 00:44:27.52 52 Male Overall: 102

245 GEMMA TAYLOR F: 142 767 00:45:18.63 00:44:31.53 40 Female Overall: 139

246 ADELE WILSON F: 143 2268 00:47:20.36 00:44:47.50 47 Female Overall: 140

247 PHAEDRA HARTLEY Run Fit Chorley F: 144 2117 00:47:14.08 00:44:57.73 26 Female Overall: 141

248 TONI HOUGHTON F: 145 2130 00:46:25.87 00:45:04.22 44 Female Overall: 142

249 HAYLEY FOULKES F: 146 2100 00:48:28.11 00:45:11.53 35 Female Overall: 143

250 ANN SMITH F: 147 2236 00:47:12.13 00:45:28.28 61 Female Overall: 144

FYLDE COAST RUNNERS admin@fyldecoastrunners.com Printed: 16/08/2022 13:21:54 Page: 4 of 5



Run the Lights 5k 2022
Place Name Club Gender Bib # Race Time Chip Time Age Division Rank

251 JILL AUBURN M: 103 2013 00:48:40.38 00:45:32.04 61 Male Overall: 103

252 LINDA MITCHELL Sowerby Bridge Snails F: 148 570 00:48:22.85 00:45:54.03 60 Female Overall: 145

253 MARIA HOOLEY F: 149 429 00:47:46.47 00:46:05.12 53 Female Overall: 146

254 NICOLA WRIGHT F: 150 2273 00:47:43.35 00:46:21.26 46 Female Overall: 147

255 LISA TINSLEY F: 151 2249 00:47:47.57 00:46:25.92 48 Female Overall: 148

256 SANDI MAWDSLEY M: 104 2287 00:47:48.63 00:46:26.04 52 Male Overall: 104

257 CAROL GREMSON F: 152 2108 00:51:01.33 00:47:44.48 50 Female Overall: 149

258 EVIE MORRISON Horwich RMI Harriers F: 153 2175 00:49:47.44 00:48:18.08 11 Female Overall: 150

259 THOMAS MORRISON Horwich RMI Harriers M: 105 2176 00:49:46.58 00:48:18.47 13 Male Overall: 105

260 DAVID MORRISON Vegan Runners M: 106 2178 00:49:48.63 00:48:18.53 51 Male Overall: 106

261 JULIE MORRISON Vegan runners F: 154 2177 00:49:48.52 00:48:19.66 53 Female Overall: 151

262 CAROL GRAHAM F: 155 2288 00:51:04.90 00:48:56.01 63 Female Overall: 152

263 SOPHIE HAWTHORNE F: 156 2119 00:51:48.17 00:49:13.08 27 Female Overall: 153

264 JAYNE DIXON F: 157 2080 00:51:24.34 00:49:15.45 65 Female Overall: 154

265 EILEEN DAVIES F: 158 2073 00:52:41.48 00:49:22.13 90 Female Overall: 155

266 MARCIA PENDLEBURY F: 159 2200 00:51:34.63 00:49:25.74 49 Female Overall: 156

267 PIPPA DAVIES F: 160 2072 00:52:44.07 00:49:26.26 24 Female Overall: 157

268 NEIL SIMPSON Run fit chorley M: 107 2232 00:52:03.73 00:49:48.88 59 Male Overall: 107

269 ANDREA SIMPSON F: 161 2235 00:52:29.07 00:49:54.48 41 Female Overall: 158

270 CAROLYN SAINSBURY F: 162 2222 00:52:37.48 00:50:06.63 42 Female Overall: 159

271 ROMA NEWBURN F: 163 2187 00:52:52.16 00:50:10.32 48 Female Overall: 160

272 JANET CLARKE F: 164 2054 00:51:38.62 00:50:16.97 56 Female Overall: 161

273 HAZEL MCMANUS F: 165 2167 00:52:34.27 00:50:24.91 64 Female Overall: 162

274 MICHAEL PHILLIPS M: 108 2204 00:53:02.58 00:50:51.26 60 Male Overall: 108

275 NATHANIEL FOX M: 109 2101 00:53:37.75 00:51:08.15 16 Male Overall: 109

276 MIKE BRYAN M: 110 2043 00:53:04.33 00:51:26.86 55 Male Overall: 110

277 SIMON AITCHISON M: 111 2006 00:53:49.20 00:51:38.39 53 Male Overall: 111

278 SUSAN DUXBURY F: 166 2085 00:53:51.11 00:51:40.79 60 Female Overall: 163

279 SANDRA DAVIES F: 167 2074 00:55:15.88 00:51:57.03 67 Female Overall: 164

280 LISA GAUT-CONWAY Sowerby Bridge Snails F: 168 348 00:54:50.81 00:52:20.25 44 Female Overall: 165

281 CLARE MILLS F: 169 2171 00:55:47.24 00:52:51.11 35 Female Overall: 166

282 DOMINIC PARRY M: 112 617 00:54:49.82 00:53:28.18 47 Male Overall: 112

283 SHANNON MALLON F: 170 2279 00:56:12.56 00:53:46.20 44 Female Overall: 167

284 JAMES MALLON Fylde Coast Runners M: 113 2278 00:56:12.56 00:53:46.70 36 Male Overall: 113

285 SARAH BROWN F: 171 2001 00:57:19.54 00:54:12.45 56 Female Overall: 168

286 JOHN WILLIAMS M: 114 2265 00:58:24.32 00:55:27.74 34 Male Overall: 114

287 ANDREW BEECH M: 115 2025 00:58:42.39 00:56:17.30 54 Male Overall: 115

288 IAN MOSS M: 116 2182 00:58:44.53 00:56:19.95 50 Male Overall: 116

289 STEPHANIE MACDONALD F: 172 2301 00:58:24.32 00:56:20.00 68 Female Overall: 169

290 TRISH BAMFORD F: 173 2019 00:58:24.31 00:56:26.22 69 Female Overall: 170

291 CHLOE BAMFORD F: 174 2017 00:58:24.29 00:56:26.42 13 Female Overall: 171

292 PAUL BOTTOMLEY M: 117 2034 01:05:31.74 01:03:58.92 48 Male Overall: 117
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